

State Vs. Rahul etc.

BA No. 11-2025.

FIR No.168/2024.

U/s 309 (4), 309(6), 61 (2) of BNS 2023.

P.S.Kotwali, Nabha.

Present: Sh. ArunChopra,Adv, for accused Rahul.
Sh. Gaurav Dewan, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

This order of mine shall dispose of an application for bail filed under Section 480 of BNSS by applicant/accused, on which the notice was issued to the State. Alongwith bail application, an affidavit has been filed stating therein that this is first bail application and no other bail is pending or decided by any Court of law. It has mainly been contended that the accused is in custody since 27.11.2024. So, he should be admitted to bail.

Heard. Record perused. As per allegations, the accused Rahul alongwith his co-accused persons have committed Robbery and snatching by causing head injuries to complainant. The allegations leveled against the accused are serious in nature. Keeping in view the gravity of offence, I do not find any reason to grant concession of regular bail to accused. As such, the regular bail of accused Rahul is hereby dismissed. Papers be tagged with main file.

Pronounced in the open court
Dated: 28.01.2025.

prema, steno-II.

(Varinder Kumar, PCS)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Nabha (UID No.PB0402).